

Studierendenparlament - Campus A 5.2 - 66123 Saarbrücken

To the members of the 69th Student Parliament To the members of the 69th AStA To the members of the 69th Council of Elders

Saarbrücken, 12. June 2024

Lea Berger Chairwoman of the

Office

Campus A 5.2 66123 Saarbrücken

Student Parliament

Studierendenparlament

der Universität des Saarlandes

Invitation to the eight ordinary meeting of the 69th Student Parliament

Dear members of the Student Parliament, AStA and Council of Elders

I hereby cordially invite you to the eight ordinary session of the 69th Student

Wednesday, 19.06.2024 at 6:30 p.m. In building E1.1 Room 407

In presence. It will be possible for guests to join the session via Microsoft Teams.

Provisional agenda

1. Welcome and determination of quorum

Parliament. The meeting will take place on

- 2. Adoption or amendment of the agenda
- 3. Adoption or amendment of the Protocol
- 4. Cooperation agreement with A++ Eventmanagement
- 5. Election of AStA speakers (Unifilm...)
- 6. Report of the StuPa Chairperson
- 7. Reports from the AStA
- 8. Reports from university committees
- 9. Enactment of the Regulations on the Awarding of Benefits to Student Associations
- 10. Enactment of the Student Council Budget Framework Regulations
- 11. Adoption of the Travel Expenses Directive
- 12. Application
- 13. Miscellaneous

With kind regards

Chairwoman of the 69. Students Parliament